
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1283
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2000
POPULATION CONTROL
A.D.K. JEYASEELAN

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up a separate Department of Population Control;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefore?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a) & (b) There is already a separate Department, viz. the Department of Family Welfare within Ministry of Health and Family Welfare to monitor the National Family Welfare Program.

(c) Does not arise.
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